CMS Manual System	Department of Health & Human Services (DHHS)
Pub 100-20 One-Time Notification	Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS)
Transmittal 1320	Date: December 27, 2013
	Change Request 8488

Transmittal 1320, dated November 22, 2013, is being rescinded and replaced by Transmittal 1330, dated December 27, 2013 to reflect a revised Effective date of April 1, 2014, revised Implementation date of April 7, 2014, and revised CARC and RARC language to be consistent with what has been posted to the Washington Publishing Company website. All other information remains the same.

**SUBJECT: Revised Beneficiary Liability and Messages Associated with Denials for Claims for Services Furnished to Incarcerated Beneficiaries**